₱TEM NO.75 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1198 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

MENOKA MALIK & ORS.

STATE OF WEST BENGA:

(With appln(s) for (With appln(s) for substituted service and office report ))

Date: 15/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Kielie Nakhro,adv. Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON Mr.B.P.Yadav,adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As per the office report service is incomplete. However, Ld.counsel for the appellant brings to my notice that an office report in which order dated 4.08.2006 is extracted by which the Ld.Registrar has recorded that service is complete and directed matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.It the is further submitted that thereafter the matter was listed before Court, leave granted. Office to verify. List the matter on 27.03.2012.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar