

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1198/2006

MENOKA MALIK &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HONBLE N.V. RAMANA AND HONBLE MOHAN M.  
SHANTANAGOUDAR ,JJ.[ TOP OF THE LIST ])

Date : 26-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Nauriya, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Mr. Dibakar Bhattacharjya, Adv.  
Ms Ipsita Behura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jyotirmoy Adhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR  
Ms. Pankhuri Sfhrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

For State of W.B.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.  
For M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**Books referred :-**

(1996) 7 SCC 471  
(2009) 17 SCC 497  
(1964) 8 SCR 133 AT 147  
(2012) 10 SCC 383 (Paragraphs 33 to 36)  
(2010) 2 SCC 190  
(2014) 1 SCC 87  
1949-1950 FEDERAL COURT REPORT 834  
(1997) AIR SC 1654  
(1962) AIR SC 1788  
(2016) 10 JUDGMENT TODAY 332  
(2004) 4 SCC 158  
(2002) 8 SCC 381  
(1971) 3 SCC 436  
(2017) 13 SCC 98  
(1988) Suppl. 2 SCR 391 (at 399, 403, 404)  
(2011) 6 SCC 343 (Para 17)  
(1973) 2 SCC 583 (photocopy given)  
(1986) 3 SCC 444 (para 10)